NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Transport Accident Investigation Commission Reappointment

Pursuant to section 5 to the Transport Accident Investigation Commission Act 1990 and section 28(1)(b) of the Crown Entities Act 2004, Her Excellency the Governor-General of New Zealand has reappointed

Paula Mary Rose oso

as a member of the Transport Accident Investigation Commission, for a term commencing on 1 July 2024 and ending on 30 June 2027.

Pursuant to clause 1 of the Schedule to the Transport Accident Investigation Commission Act 1990, as the responsible Minister I have appointed Paula Mary Rose QSO as Commissioner, for a term commencing on 1 July 2024 and ending on 30 June 2027.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 2024.

HON MATT DOOCEY, Associate Minister of Transport, on behalf of the Minister of Transport.

2024-go3455 17-07-2024 11:31